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KEEBLER ANIMAL CRACKERS COOKIES ANIMALS 160Z 10CT

Dot #: 400182
Mfr #: 3010020010
GTIN: 10030100200106

Supplier;  Kellogg Company US

Description: KEEBLER ANIMAL CRACKERS
COOKIES ANIMALS 160Z 10CT

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:

Storage Temperature:
Pallet Configuration:
Servings Per Container:

Features and Benefits

Features:
Preparation and Cooking:
Storage:

Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
8.88 x 11.69 x 13.31

11 Pounds / 10 Pounds

(US) UNITED STATES

35°F to 85°F

Ti:12 Hi:5

156

The item is a good fit for: Recreation, Corrections, For Snack, For Dessert.

Ready to Eat - Ready-to-eat
Dry
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 299

Servings Per Container 156

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130 Calories fromfat 30
% Daily Value*

Totat Fat 3.5¢g 5%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0 mg 0%

Sodium 150 mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 22 g 7%
Dietary Fiber 1g 2%
Sugar 8g

Protein 2g

Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 10%

Iron 4%

() Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

= Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)
Serving Size 100g
I

Amount Per Serving
Calories 441

Calories fromfat 111

% Daily Value™

Totat Fat 124¢
Saturated Fat 4.0g
Trans Fat 0.2g
Polyunsaturated Fat 4.6 ¢
Monounsaturated Fat 2.7 g

Cholesterol 0 mg

Sodium 524 mg

Potassium 72 mg

Total Carbohydrate 76.8 g
Dietary Fiber 149
Soluble Fiber 1.1¢g
Insoluble Fiber 03¢
Sugar 26.0g

Protein 6.0¢

Calcium 426.6 mg
Iron 3.5mg

Thiamin 0.46 mg

Riboflavin 0.30 mg
Niacin 3.9 mg

Vitamin B6 0.02 mg

Phosphorous 69 mg

Magnesium 15 mg

Zinc 0.5mg

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

* Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65¢g 809
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Chiid Nutrition Label:
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Ingredients: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR,
SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS, HIGH FRUCTOSE
CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF SALT, CALCIUM
CARBONATE, BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

Allergens and Diet
Allergens (FDA) Suitable for Diet

Peanuts: Kosher: Yes
Tree Nuts:

Eggs:

Milk:

Fish:

Molluscs:

Crustacean:

Soy: Contains

Wheat: Contains

Powered by Sync/PDI
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Appleways 1.20z WG Strawberry Oatmeal Bar, 216c¢t

Dot #: 546914
Mfr #: 70400
GTIN: 00675825704008

Supplier: Darlington Cookie Co. Inc.

Description: Appleways 1.20z WG Strawberry
Oatmeal Bar, 216c¢t

Images and Attachments

R

Product Information

Classification: Cereal/Muesli Bars (10000287)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 7.25x15.88x19
Weight Gross / Net: 18 Pounds / 16.2 Pounds
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: 50°F to 80°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti:6 Hi:8
Servings Per Container: 216

Features and Benefits

Features: Appleways Simply Wholesome Strawberry Soft Oatmeal Bars are a healthy
alternative to conventional snacks. Packed with whole grains and all natural
flavors, everyone can feel good enjoying them as a tasty anytime snack. They
come pre-baked and individually wrapped with a 180-day shelf life in dry storage.
Appleways Apple 1.2 oz Soft Oatmeal Bars meet or exceed the USDA nutritional
requirements for a one (1) ounce grain equivalent.

Preparation and Cooking:  Ready to Eat - Ready to Eat
Storage: Dry Storage & Ready to Eat

1 of4 1/25/2017 12:55 PM




Product Specsheet

2 of4

Nutritionals and Ingredients
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Prepared)

Serving Size 1.2 0z
Servings Per Container 216

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140 Calories from fat 40
% Daily Value*®
Total Fat 4.5¢g 0.07%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 0.08%
Trans Fat 0Og
Cholesterol 5 mg 0.02%
Sodium 85 mg 0.04%
Total Carbohydrate 23 g 0.08%
Dietary Fiber 1g 0.04%
Sugar 109
Protein 2g
|
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0.1%
Calcium 0%
Iron 0.06%
Thiamin 0.04%
Riboflavin 0.02%
Niacin 0.02%
Folate 0.06%

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:*™*

= Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 209 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:

Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

Whole grain blend (rolled oats, whole grain wheat flour), enriched wheat flour
(bleached flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),
sugar, invert syrup, corn syrup, palm oil, canola oil, applesauce (apples, ascorbic
acid), eggs, strawberry flavored bits (sugar, vegetable oil [palm, palm kernel],
enriched wheat flour [flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin,
folic acid], malic acid, natural flavor, caramel color, fruits and vegetables for color,
tricalcium phosphate, sodium citrate, soy lecithin), raisin paste, palm kernel oil,
natural flavors, nonfat dry milk, salt, molasses, soy lecithin, baking soda, sodium
ascorbate (Vitamin C). CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGGS, MILK
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Allergens (FDA)
Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:
Milk: Contains
Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy:
Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)

Peanuts: Free From
Tree Nuts:

Eggs:

Milk:

Fish:

Molluscs:

Crustacean:

Soy:

Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)

Peanuts:

Tree Nuts:

Eggs:

Milk:

Fish:

Molluscs:

Crustacean:

Soy: Contains
Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)

Peanuts:

Tree Nuts: Free From
Eggs:

Milk:

Fish:

Molluscs:

Crustacean:

Soy:

Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)
Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:
Milk:
Fish:

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.com/sync_pdi/serviet/ItemDynSpec?Instance...

Suitable for Diet

Kosher: Yes

1/25/2017 12:55 PM
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Appleways 1.20z WG Apple Oatmeal Bar

Dot #: 546916
Mfr #: 70100
GTIN: 00675825701007

Supplier: Darlington Cookie Co. Inc.

Description; Appleways 1.20z WG Apple Oatmeal
Bar

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification: Cereal/Muesli Bars (10000287)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 7.26x15.88x19
Weight Gross / Net: 18 Pounds / 16.2 Pounds
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: 50°F to 80°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti:6 Hi:8
Servings Per Container: 216

Features and Benefits

Features: Appleways Simply Wholesome Apple Soft Oatmeal Bars are a healthy alternative
to conventional snacks. Packed with whole grains and all natural flavors, everyone
can feel good enjoying them as a tasty anytime snack. They come pre-baked and
individually wrapped with a 180-day shelf life in dry storage. Appleways Apple 1.2
oz Soft Oatmeal Bars meet or exceed the USDA nutritional requirements for a one
(1) ounce grain equivalent.

Preparation and Cooking:  Ready to Eat - Ready to Eat

Storage: Dry Storage & Ready to Eat

1of4 1/25/2017 12:54 PM
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Prepared)

Serving Size 1.2 0z

Servings Per Container 216

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140

Calories from fat 40

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4.5¢ 0.07%
Saturated Fat 1.5¢g 0.08%
Trans Fat 0g

Cholestero! 0mg 0%

Sodium 80 mg 0.03%

Total Carbohydrate 23 g 0.08%
Dietary Fiber 1g 0.04%
Sugar 10g

Protein 2g

Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin C 0.1%

Calcium 0%

Iron 0.06%

Thiamin 0.04%

Riboflavin 0.02%

Niacin 0.02%

Folate 0.06%

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

needs:™

* Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RD''s that are specified for the intended group provided by the

FDA.
Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65¢g 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 209 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg
Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

2of4

Whole grain blend (rolled oats, whole grain wheat flour), enriched wheat flour
(bleached flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),
sugar, invert syrup, corn syrup, palm oil, raisin paste, canola oil, applesauce
(apples, ascorbic acid), palim kernel oil, eggs, soy lecithin, molasses, cinnamon,
natural flavors (contains milk), salt, baking soda, sodium ascorbate (Vitamin C).
CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

1/25/2017 12:54 PM
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Allergens (FDA)
Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:

Milk: Contains

Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy:
Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)

Peanuts: Free From

Tree Nuts:
Eggs:

Milk:

Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy:
Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)

Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:

Milk:

Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:

Soy: Contains

Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)

Peanuts:

Tree Nuts: Free From

Eggs:

Milk:

Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy:

Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)
Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:
Milk:
Fish:

3 of4
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Suitable for Diet

Kosher: Yes

1/25/2017 12:54 PM
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NEWTONS COOKIES FIG 120X2.000 OZ

Dot #: 376284
Mfr #: 10019320015790
GTIN: 10019320015790

Supplier:  Mondelez Int. US (0074819091009)

Descri ption: NEWTONS COOKIES FIG 120X2.000
0z

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification: Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 8.82x10.51x12.48
Weight Gross / Net: 16.58 Pounds / 15 Pounds
Origin: (MX) MEXICO
Storage Temperature: -50°F to +150°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti12 Hi:5

Features and Benefits

Features: Made with Real Fruit. Great in Healthcare, Business and Industry Cafeterias,
Recreation, Hospitality, Vending and Micro Markets. Labeled for individual sale.
Better for you.
Preparation and Cooking: Ready to Eat - Place on Snack Racks or in Vending machines.

Storage: Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150°F Date Code Format: Expiration
Date: DDMMYY - Example: 05DEC15

1 of2 1/25/2017 12:54 PM




Product Specsheet

20f2

Nutritionals and Ingredients
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 57 g

Amount Per Serving
% Daily Value*
Saturated Fat 6.0%
Polyunsaturated Fat 4.0%
Cholesterol 40.0g 13.0%
Total Carbohydrate 18.0 D70
Sugar 4.0%
Protein 2g
L |
Vitamin A 4.0g 6.0%
Vitamin C 0.0%
Vitamin D 0.0%
Vitamin E 0.0%
Vitamin K 0.0%
Thiamin 220.0 mg 9.0%
Riboflavin 115.0 mg 3.0%
lodine 4.0%
Zinc 2%
Copper 0.0 mg

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

* Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65¢g 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC
ACID), FIGS, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WHEY
(FROM MILK), SOYBEAN OlL, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED
OlIL, SALT, BAKING SODA, CALCIUM LACTATE, SOY LECITHIN, MALIC ACID,

SODIUM BENZOATE AND SULFUR DIOXIDE ADDED TO PRESERVE

FRESHNESS, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CORNSTARCH. CONTAINS:
WHEAT, MILK, SOY, SULFITES.

Suitable for Diet

Powered by Sync/PDI
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KEEBLER GRAHAMS HONEY 320Z 6CT

Dot #: 400169

Mfr #: 3010005710

GTIN: 10030100057106
Supplier:  Kellogg Company US

Description: KEEBLER GRAHAMS HONEY 320Z

6CT

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:

Storage Temperature:
Pallet Configuration:
Servings Per Container:

Features and Benefits

Features:

Preparation and Cooking:

Storage:

1 of4

Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
8.66 x 10.56 x 15.94

14.08 Pounds / 12 Pounds

(US) UNITED STATES

35°F to 85°F

Ti:10 Hi:6

174

The item is a good fit for: Convenience Stores, For Any day part, For Snack.

Ready to Eat - Ready-to-eat
Dry

1/25/2017 12:54 PM
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)
Serving Size 31g

Servings Per Container 174

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140 Calories from fat 40
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4.5¢g 7%

Saturated Fat 0 g 0%

TransFat 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g

Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 125 mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 23 g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 3%
Sugar 7g
Protein 2g
|
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 10%
Iron 6%

(-) Information is currently not availabie for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

= Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

1/25/2017 12:54 PM
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Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 100 g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 447

Calories from fat 125

Total Fat 13.9g

Saturated Fat 1.0g

Trans Fat 0.3 g

Polyunsaturated Fat 3.8 g

Monounsaturated Fat 7.5g

Cholesterol 0 mg

Sodium 400 mg

Potassium 143 mg

Total Carbohydrate 75.2g

Dietary Fiber 2.7 g

Soluble Fiber 0.1 g

Insoluble Fiber 0.99g

Sugar 2329

Protein 6.1 g

Vitamin A 2 NIU

Vitamin C 0 mg

Calcium 389.9mg

Iron 3.6 mg

Vitamin D 0 NIU

Vitamin E 0 NIU

Thiamin 0.41mg

Riboflavin  0.25 mg

Niacin 3.6 mg

Vitamin B6 0.05 mg

Vitamin B12 0.0 pg

Phosphorous 93 mg

Magnesium 27 mg

Zinc 0.7mg

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

* Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

Allergens (FDA)
Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:
Milk:
Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy: Contains
Wheat: Contains

Suitable for Diet

Kosher: Yes

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1
[THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR,
CANOLA OIL, GRAHAM FLOUR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, HONEY, HIGH
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF CALCIUM
CARBONATE, SALT, BAKING SODA, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN.

1/25/2017 12:54 PM
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NABISCO WHEAT THINS CRACKERS ORIGINAL 6X9.100 OZ

Dot #: 555876
Mfr #: 10044000030374
GTIN: 10044000030374

Supplier:  Mondelez Int. US (0074819091009)

Description: NABISCO WHEAT THINS
CRACKERS ORIGINAL 6X9.100 OZ

Images and Attachments

V' Yhe F%‘" " e
=
Product Information
Classification: Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 7.81x5.06x13.75
Weight Gross / Net: 4.04 Pounds / 3.41 Pounds
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES

Storage Temperature: -50°F to +150°F

Pallet Configuration: Ti:18 Hi:9
Features and Benefits

Features: Great as a snack or a meal accompaniment. Always baked, never fried.

Preparation and Cooking:  Readyto Eat - Ready to Eat - Open package and enjoy!

Storage: Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150°F Date Code Format: Expiration
Date: DDMMYY — Example: 05DEC15

1/25/2017 1:02 PM
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 31 g

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:*™

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or

Saturated Fat 0.07 yg 0.0% purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
Polyunsaturated Fat 398.23 10.0% of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
Hg RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
Cholesterol 22.0g 7.0% EDA.
Total Carbohydrate 45.0 D70 4.0% Calories: 2.000 2.500
Sugar_0.23 g 4% Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
S ——— Sat Fal Less than 200___ 2%
Vitamin A 5.0 g 8.0% Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Vitamin C  3.61 pg 0.0% Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Vitamin D 0.23 pig 4.0% Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Vitamin E 0.0 pg 0.0% Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Vitamin K 0.0 pg 0.0% Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg
Thiamin 230.0 mg 10.0%
Riboflavin  95.0 mg 3.0% Calories per gram:
lodine 21.14 g 0.0% Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4
Zinc 2.26 ug 4%
Copper 0.0 mg 0.0%

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL,SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, MALT
SYRUP (FROM CORN AND BARLEY), SALT, REFINER'S SYRUP, LEAVENING

(CALCIUM PHOSPHATE AND/OR BAKING SODA), VEGETABLE COLOR

(TURMERIC OLEORESIN, ANNATTO EXTRACT). BHT ADDED TO PACKAGING
MATERIAL TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS.CONTAINS: WHEAT.

Suitable for Diet

2 0f2

Powered by Sync/PDI
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SUNSHINE KRISPY SALTINES 12802 1CT

Dot #: 400082
Mfr #: 2410013041
GTIN: 10024100130419

Supplier: Kellogg Company US
Description: SUNSHINE KRISPY SALTINES
1280Z 1CT

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification: Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 8.69 x 9.44 x 16.81
Weight Gross / Net: 8.95 Pounds / 8 Pounds
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: 35°F to 85°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti:10 Hi:6

Servings Per Container: 242

Features and Benefits

Features: The item is a good fit for: All Segments, For Lunch, For Dinner.
Preparation and Cooking:  Ready to Eat - Ready-to-eat
Storage: Dry

1of3 1/25/2017 1:01 PM
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 15¢g

Servings Per Container 242

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60 Calories fromfat 15
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1.5g 2%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

TransFat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 0.5g

Choiesterol 0 mg 0%

Sodium 150 mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 11 g 4%
Dietary Fiber 1 g 1%
Sugar Og

Protein 1g

Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0%

Iron 2%

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65¢g 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 209 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)
Serving Size 100g
|

Amount Per Serving
Calories 418

Calories fromfat 81
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9.0g
Saturated Fat 1.3 g
Trans Fat 0.0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 5.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 2.2 g

Cholesterol 0 mg

Sodium 1021 mg

Potassium 0 mg

Total Carbohydrate 76.1 g
Dietary Fiber 2.5¢g
Soluble Fiber 2.0g
Insoluble Fiber 0.5g
Sugar 169

Protein 8.2¢g

Vitamin A 0 NiU
Vitamin C 0 mg
Calcium 15.0 mg

Iron 4.0mg
Thiamin 0.63 mg
Riboflavin 0.41 mg
Niacin 5.2 mg

(-) Information is currently not availabie for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:
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Ingredients: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID),
SOYBEAN OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS, SALT, CONTAINS TWO
PERCENT OR LESS OF CORN SYRUP, BAKING SODA, YEAST, SOY
LECITHIN.

Allergens and Diet

Allergens (FDA) Suitable for Diet
Peanuts: Kosher: Yes
Tree Nuts:

Eggs:

Milk:

Fish:

Molluscs:

Crustacean:

Soy: Contains
Wheat: Contains

Powered by Sync/PDI
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QUAKER QUAKES CHEDDAR 0.67Z/60

Dot #: 378266
Mfr #: 4417
GTIN: 10030000441173

Supplier: QTG
Description: QUAKER QUAKES CHEDDAR
0.672/60

Images and Attachments

Other Attachments

Product Label Image http://productspace.pepsico.com/ps_mdm_service/download?assetld=3851644&
fileName=00030000441176_1.tif

Product Label Image http://productspace.pepsico.convps_mdm_service/download?assetld=3851796&
fileName=00030000441176_3.tif

Product Label Image http://productspace.pepsico.com/ps_mdm_service/download?assetld=3851872&
fileName=00030000441176_4 tif

Product Label Image http://productspace.pepsico.com/ps_mdm_service/download?assetld=3851720&
fileName=00030000441176_2.tif

Product Label Image http://productspace.pepsico.com/ps_mdm_service/download?assetld=815230&
fileName=00030000441176_3_0417 tif

Product Label Image http://productspace.pepsico.com/ps_mdm_service/download?assetid=815155&
fiteName=00030000441176_4_0417 tif

Product Label Image http://productspace.pepsico.com/ps_mdm_service/download?assetlid=815219&

fileName=00030000441176_2_0417 tif

Product Information

Classification: Chips/Crisps/Snack Mixes - Natural/Extruded (Shelf Stable) (10000177)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 12.5x13.38 x 15.94
Weight Gross / Net: 4.3 Pounds / 2.51 Pounds
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: 35°F to 85°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti:9 Hi:3

Features and Benefits

Features:
Storage:
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Nutritionals and Ingredients

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

Suitable for Diet

Powered by Sync/PDI
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QKRQUAKES MINI CARAMEL .91Z/60

Dot #: 336553
Mfr #: 43381
GTIN: 10030000433819

Supplier: QTG
Description: QKRQUAKES MINI CARAMEL
912/60

images and Attachments

Other Attachments
Product Label Image http://productspace.pepsico.com/ps_mdm_service/download?assetld=815229&
fn=00030000433812_3.tif
Product Label Image hitp://productspace.pepsico.com/ps_mdm_service/download?assetld=815137&
fn=00030000433812_2.tif
Product Label Image http://productspace.pepsico.com/ps_mdm_service/download?assetld=815139&

fn=00030000433812_4 tif

Product Information

Classification: Chips/Crisps/Snack Mixes - Natural/Extruded (Shelf Stable) (10000177)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 12.5x13.38 x 15.94
Weight Gross / Net: 5.2 Pounds / 3.41 Pounds
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: 35°F to 85°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti9 Hi:3

Features and Benefits

Features:
Storage:
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Nutritionals and Ingredients

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

Suitable for Diet

Powered by Sync/PDI
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NABISCO TEDDY GRAHAMS COOKIES CINNAMON 150X0.500 OZ

Dot #: 376029
Mfr #: 10019320016766
GTIN: 10019320016766

Supplier: Mondelez Int. US (0074819091009)

Description: NABISCO TEDDY GRAHAMS
COOKIES CINNAMON 150X0.500 OZ

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification: Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 7.44 x 11.69x15.81
Weight Gross / Net: 6.04 Pounds / 4.69 Pounds
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: -50°F to +150°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti:10 Hi:6

Features and Benefits

Features: TEDDY GRAHAMS, the wholesome graham snack shaped like teddy bears. Fun
and sensible snacking. O grams trans fat. Foodservice pack. Great for Daycares,
Camps, Healthcare Cafeterias. Better for you.
Preparation and Cooking: Ready to Eat - Place on Snack Racks or in Vending machines.

Storage: Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150°F Date Code Format: Expiration
Date: DDMMYY — Example: 05DEC15
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Nutritionals and Ingredients
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 149

Amount Per Serving

L]
% Daily Value*

Saturated Fat 0.21 pg 0.0%
Polyunsaturated Fat 154.64 2%
Hg
Cholesterol 11.0g 4.0%
Total Carbohydrate 20.0 D70 2.0%
Sugar 0.2 ug 2%
Protein 0.5g 2%
I
Vitamin A 2.0g 3.0%
Vitamin C 0.48 ug 0.0%
Vitamin D 0.08 pg 0.0%
Vitamin E 0.0 pg 0.0%
Vitamin K 0.01 ug 0.0%
Thiamin 65.0 mg 3.0%
Riboflavin 20.0 mg 1.0%
lodine 43.33 ug 0.0%
Zinc 1.46 pg 0.0%
Copper 0.0 mg 0.0%

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:**

* percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 6590 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

UNBLEACHEDENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE {ViTAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC
ACID),SUGAR,GRAHAM FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR), PALM

AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, DEXTROSE, HONEY, CALCIUM CARBONATE

(SOURCE OF CALCIUM), MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, BAKING SODA, CINNAMON,
SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR.CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.

Suitable for Diet

Powered by Sync/PDI
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BARNUMS ANIMAL CRACKERS 48X1.000 OZ

Dot #: 430096
Mfr #: 10019320000178
GTIN: 10019320000178

Supplier:  Mondelez Int. US (0074819091009)

Description: BARNUMS ANIMAL CRACKERS
48X1.000 OZ

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification: Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 8.47 x 11.68 x 13.88
Weight Gross / Net: 3.6 Pounds / 3 Pounds
Origin: (CA) CANADA
Storage Temperature: -50°F to +150°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti11 Hi:5

Features and Benefits

Features: Fun Shaped Animal Crackers.

Preparation and Cooking: Ready to Eat - Ready to Eat - Open package and enjoy!

Storage: Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150°F Date Code Format: Expiration
Date: DDMMYY — Example: 05DEC15
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Nutritionals and Ingredients
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)
Serving Size 28 ¢
R —
Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Saturated Fat 0.29 pg 4.0%

Polyunsaturated Fat 61.02 pg 0.0%
Cholestero! 21.0g 7.0%
Total Carbohydrate 35.0 D70 6.0%

Sugar 0.3 pg 6%
Protein 15g 6%
Vitamin A 4.0g 6.0%
Vitamin C 0.0 pg 0.0%
Vitamin D 0.02 pg 0.0%
Vitamin E 0.04 ug 0.0%
Vitamin K 0.0 pg 0.0%
Thiamin 140.0 mg 6%
Riboflavin 20.0 mg 1.0%
lodine 0.01 pg 0.0%
Zinc 0.42 ug 0.0%
Copper 0.0 mg 0.0%

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

= Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults

. and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or

purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

UNBLEACHEDENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC
ACID),SUGAR, SOYBEAN AND/OR PALM AND/OR PALM KERNEL OIL, CORN
SYRUP, SALT, BAKING SODA, CORNSTARCH, WHEAT STARCH, SOY

LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR.CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.

Suitable for Diet

Kosher: Yes

Powered by Sync/PDI
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Butter Bulk 1/36 2.750z

Our ACT Il Butter flavor is the original microwave popcorn. With a perfect pinch of salt

and just the right amount of butter, this signature snack is perfect for any occasion.

Product Last Saved Date:06 January 2017

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 32 GRM

Number of Servings per Package:

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 130

Calories from Fat: 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g 9%
Saturated Fat 259 13%
Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol g mg 0%

Sodium 280 mg 12%

Total Carbohydrate 19 g 6%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 0g

Protein 390

Per Srv Per Srv

Vitamin A 0% VitaminC 0%

Calcium 0% iron 4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily
values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 809
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 259 30g
Calories per gram
Fat 9

Product Specifications:

Man Prod Dist Prod .
Code Code GTIN Pack Pack Description
7615023223 011824 20076150232237 36 X 2.75 ONZ
Brand Brand Owner GPC Description
ACT Il Conagra Foods Popcorn (Shelf Stabie)
Gross Weight Net Weight Country of Origin Kosher Child Nutrition
7.649LBR 6.19 LBR USA Yes Yes
Shipping Information
Length Width Height | Volume TixHl | Shelf Life| Storage Temp From/To
13.188 INH 7.938 INH 6.75 INH 0.409 FTQ 18x6 360 Days 50 FAH /85 FAH

Ingredients:

Popping Corn, Palm Oil, Less than 2% of: Salt, Butter, Natural Flavor, Color Added, TBHQ and Citric Acid (for freshness). CONTAINS: MILK.

Allergens(C='Contains’ MC='May Contain' N="Free From' UN='"Undeclared' 30="Free From Not Tested’
50="Derived From Ingredients’ 60="Not Derived From Ingredients’ NI='"No Info Provided'):

Milk - C Peanuts - NI
Soy - NI Wheat - NI TreeNuts - Ni
Crustacean - N!

Carbohydrate 4 Protei 4

Handling Suggestions:

Follow storage and usage instructions as printed on consumer packaging.

Serving Suggestions:
Follow serving suggestions as printed on the packaging.

More Information:

Benefits:

Convenigntly pre-packed microwave popcorn is easy to prepare and features 100% whole grain, 0
grams of trans fat per serving and high fiber.

Prep & Cooki

ng Suggestions:

Please follow preparation instructions as printed on the consumer packaging.




